
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.89

HVGRC 4/16/2017

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin10 25.89

20011 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson9 28.6

20007 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere9 28.74

20010 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook8 29.88

20065 Dolce Australian Shepherd Donna Hess7 33.5

20003 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin5 37.49

20045 Flirt Golden Retriever Deb Nally NQ NT

20069 Maddie Australian Shepherd Donna Hess NQ NT

20046 Matrix Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 29.51

20040 Cao Runn Bearded Collie Ruth Bryden NQ 35.05

20033 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 37.88



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsHVGRC 4/16/2017

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 35.81

24019 Chester Doberman Pinscher Steven Garcia NQ 41.55



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

46.13

HVGRC 4/16/2017

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Owen Cardigan Welsh Corgi Norbert Kowal10 46.13



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

42.68

HVGRC 4/16/2017

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson10 42.68



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

HVGRC 4/16/2017

135

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Matrix Border Collie Juliet Weissberg100 34.54 3.9085

20069 Maddie Australian Shepherd Donna Hess92 68.85 1.9608

20068 Chelsea Golden Retriever Alyson Fuge NQ 75.69 1.7836



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

HVGRC 4/16/2017

135

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Lyric Weimaraner Linda Hartheimer95 50.8 2.6575

24020 Inka Blue German Shepherd Dog Cheryl Rutkowski NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

HVGRC 4/16/2017

144

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle100 33.73 4.2692

20040 Cao Runn Bearded Collie Ruth Bryden NQ NT

20045 Flirt Golden Retriever Deb Nally NQ NT

20042 Leah Border Collie Dennis Brown NQ 72.59 1.9837



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

HVGRC 4/16/2017

176

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin100 43.69 4.0284

20064 Cheers Golden Retriever Patti Rosner NQ NT

20063 Gemma Golden Retriever Alyson Fuge NQ 51.3 3.4308

20062 Jacqui Golden Retriever Alyson Fuge NQ 65.11 2.7031

20075 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 77.65 2.2666



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

HVGRC 4/16/2017

176

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Muse Labrador Retriever Michele Torok NQ 76.92 2.2881



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

HVGRC 4/16/2017

169

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

8015 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 55.44 3.0483

8014 Dora Russell Terrier Careen Sutch NQ 57.54 2.9371



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

HVGRC 4/16/2017

169

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 56.38 2.9975

12006 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 74.16 2.2789



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

HVGRC 4/16/2017

173

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Liz Standard Schnauzer Klare McNeil100 52.5 3.2952

16024 Ferris B Rat Terrier Deb Stevenson NQ 53.12 3.2568

16023 Remus Rat Terrier Deborah Stevenson NQ 74.8 2.3128



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

HVGRC 4/16/2017

176

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza100 38.86 4.5291

20023 Torch Australian Shepherd Courtney Huther100 39.79 4.4232

20022 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen100 40.66 4.3286

20011 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 41.49 4.242

20015 Time Bandit Border Collie Annie Pyle100 43.02 4.0911

20024 Scoot Golden Retriever Helen Sherman100 44.1 3.9909

20017 Caol Ila Bearded Collie Ruth Bryden100 49.89 3.5278

20025 Kindle Golden Retriever Phoebe Teramoto100 50.22 3.5046

20014 Vilya Border Collie Barbara Miller100 50.49 3.4858

20013 Perri Golden Retriever Barbara Verga100 50.77 3.4666

20012 Ringo All American Raphael Davison100 58.72 2.9973

20006 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20080 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ NT

20007 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 43.81 4.0173

20066 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 44.18 3.9837

20033 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 47.25 3.7249

20010 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 48.92 3.5977

20029 Honest Abe Standard Schnauzer Klare McNeil NQ 49.26 3.5729

20065 Dolce Australian Shepherd Donna Hess NQ 49.57 3.5505

20053 Sin Labrador Retriever Michele Torok NQ 52.26 3.3678

20019 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 52.49 3.3530

20018 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley NQ 52.89 3.3277

20026 Desmo Border Collie Dennis Brown NQ 64.17 2.7427



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

HVGRC 4/16/2017

176

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 44.73 3.9347

24003 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 52.51 3.3517

24002 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 52.85 3.3302

24007 Pyro Australian Shepherd Courtney Huther NQ 45.43 3.8741

24004 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 45.93 3.8319

24019 Chester Doberman Pinscher Steven Garcia NQ 62.72 2.8061

24005 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 65.78 2.6756



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

HVGRC 4/16/2017

144

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Farrah Golden Retriever David Border100 52.28 2.7544



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

HVGRC 4/16/2017

169

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 87.8 1.9248



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

HVGRC 4/16/2017

169

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 44.28 3.8166

8006 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 60.11 2.8115

8007 Rosie Cotton Cardigan Welsh Corgi Barbara Miller100 61.03 2.7691

8010 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 63.58 2.6581

8009 Owen Cardigan Welsh Corgi Norbert Kowal100 63.74 2.6514



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

HVGRC 4/16/2017

176

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 39.67 4.4366

16014 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 40 4.4



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

HVGRC 4/16/2017

176

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 44.6 3.9462

20067 Razz Bernese Mountain Dog Patti Rosner100 61.12 2.8796



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

HVGRC 4/16/2017

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Remus Rat Terrier Deborah Stevenson NQ NT

16024 Ferris B Rat Terrier Deb Stevenson NQ NT



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

HVGRC 4/16/2017

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Time Bandit Border Collie Annie Pyle100 31.88

20021 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza100 39.23

20080 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ NT

20019 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 30.5

20066 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 36.07

20033 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 42.16

20007 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 42.32

20006 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 43.85



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

HVGRC 4/16/2017

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 38.15

24005 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT

24013 Quid Border Collie Barbara Miller NQ 41.22



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

HVGRC 4/16/2017

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Owen Cardigan Welsh Corgi Norbert Kowal NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

HVGRC 4/16/2017

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry NQ 41.17



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

HVGRC 4/16/2017

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 38.43



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

HVGRC 4/16/2017

124

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Matrix Border Collie Juliet Weissberg100 20.09 6.1722

20069 Maddie Australian Shepherd Donna Hess100 38.41 3.2283

20068 Chelsea Golden Retriever Alyson Fuge NQ 42.3 2.9314



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

HVGRC 4/16/2017

124

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Inka Blue German Shepherd Dog Cheryl Rutkowski95 29.9 4.1472



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

HVGRC 4/16/2017

123

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Lyric Weimaraner Linda Hartheimer NQ 39.27 3.1322



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

HVGRC 4/16/2017

157

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20063 Gemma Golden Retriever Alyson Fuge100 42.45 3.6985

20075 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ NT

20038 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 25.81 6.0829

20003 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 46.39 3.3844

20062 Jacqui Golden Retriever Alyson Fuge NQ 65.26 2.4058



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

HVGRC 4/16/2017

150

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Dora Russell Terrier Careen Sutch NQ 47.74 3.1420

8015 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 54.85 2.7347



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

HVGRC 4/16/2017

150

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 45.8 3.2751

12006 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 57.92 2.5898



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

HVGRC 4/16/2017

153

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Remus Rat Terrier Deborah Stevenson100 27.98 5.4682

16024 Ferris B Rat Terrier Deb Stevenson NQ 41.01 3.7308

16007 Liz Standard Schnauzer Klare McNeil NQ 47.08 3.2498



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

HVGRC 4/16/2017

157

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Time Bandit Border Collie Annie Pyle100 26.36 5.956

20011 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 32.45 4.8382

20033 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines100 33.47 4.6908

20065 Dolce Australian Shepherd Donna Hess100 33.96 4.6231

20014 Vilya Border Collie Barbara Miller100 35.15 4.4666

20017 Caol Ila Bearded Collie Ruth Bryden100 40.13 3.9123

20064 Cheers Golden Retriever Patti Rosner100 40.69 3.8584

20013 Perri Golden Retriever Barbara Verga100 40.81 3.8471

20010 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ NT

20024 Scoot Golden Retriever Helen Sherman NQ 27.65 5.6781

20006 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 28.82 5.4476

20066 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 29.11 5.3933

20023 Torch Australian Shepherd Courtney Huther NQ 31.08 5.0515

20019 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 31.78 4.9402

20021 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 35.89 4.3745

20025 Kindle Golden Retriever Phoebe Teramoto NQ 36.83 4.2628

20018 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley NQ 39.02 4.0236

20007 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 39.3 3.9949

20022 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen NQ 39.7 3.9547

20029 Honest Abe Standard Schnauzer Klare McNeil NQ 41.44 3.7886

20053 Sin Labrador Retriever Michele Torok NQ 49.05 3.2008

20012 Ringo All American Raphael Davison NQ 56.45 2.7812

20080 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 64.94 2.4176



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

HVGRC 4/16/2017

157

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 29.21 5.3749

24003 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 35.59 4.4114

24005 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT

24007 Pyro Australian Shepherd Courtney Huther NQ 31.84 4.9309

24004 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 36.84 4.2617

24019 Chester Doberman Pinscher Steven Garcia NQ 45.19 3.4742

24014 Muse Labrador Retriever Michele Torok NQ 49.88 3.1476

24002 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 55.56 2.8258



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

HVGRC 4/16/2017

123

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Farrah Golden Retriever David Border NQ 39 3.1538



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

HVGRC 4/16/2017

150

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 50.62 2.9633



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

HVGRC 4/16/2017

150

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 37.29 4.0225

8007 Rosie Cotton Cardigan Welsh Corgi Barbara Miller100 46.34 3.2369

8010 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 50.09 2.9946

8006 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 53.11 2.8243

8009 Owen Cardigan Welsh Corgi Norbert Kowal NQ 55.06 2.7243



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

HVGRC 4/16/2017

157

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 29.21 5.3749

16012 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 28.41 5.5262



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

HVGRC 4/16/2017

157

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 30.78 5.1007

20067 Razz Bernese Mountain Dog Patti Rosner NQ 53.68 2.9247


